5. Any person who files a protest pursuant hereto must post, at the time of filing the formal written protest (or 

within the ten (10) day period for filing the formal written protest), a bid protest bond payable to CMCD, in an amount 
equal to Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00). The original bid protest bond must be filed via hand-
delivery to CMCD at the time the formal written protest is filed or within the ten (10) day period allowed for filing the 
formal written protest.  The bid protest bond shall be conditioned upon the payment of all fees, expenses and costs, including